

November 19, 2008 Via Overnight Filing RECEIVED-FPSC

08 NOV 19 PM 2: 43

COMMISSION

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy.

Suite 300

Maitland, FL 32751

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

407-740-8575 Tel:

407-740-0613 Fax:

www.tminc.com

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk

RE: Request for Cancellation of Global Crossing North American Networks, Inc.

Interexchange Authority

Docket # 080624

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and two (2) copies of this letter requesting the cancellation of Global Crossing North American Networks, Inc.'s Interexchange Certificate effective December 31, 2008. The Company has notified the Commission of its pending merger with Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc. in the above docket number.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope. Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to me at 407-740-3004 or via email to rnorton@tminc.com.

Sincerely,

Robin Norton

Consultant to Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc.

RN/rg

cc:

tms:

R. Edwards Price - Global Crossing

Paula Isler - FL PSC

file:

Global Crossing - FL

FLI0801a

ECR ___

GCL

COM

OPC

RCP

SSC

SGA

ADM

CLK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10790 NOV 19 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK